




COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(LOW BID) 

***********************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW****************************************** 
 

Please place the following item on the REGULAR agenda for the Council Meeting of NOVEMBER 28, 
2017. 
 
STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7 Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network 
 
Discussion and action to award Solicitation 2017-815 Dyer RTS Pedestrian Enhancement to BLACK 
STALLION CONTRACTORS INC. for an estimated total amount of $905,151.76. This project provides 
pedestrian improvements (sidewalk, ADA ramps, landscaping, and median refuge) at four locations 
along the Dyer Rapid Transit System corridor: downtown on Campbell and Kansas, Pershing between 
Trowbridge and Alta, Dyer between Fred Wilson and McConnell, and Dyer and Hercules. 
  
Department:  Capital Improvement 
Award to: BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC. 
 El Paso, TX 
Item(s): Base Bid I 
Initial Term: 190 Standard Workweek Days 
Base Bid I: $905,151.76 
Total Estimated Award: $905,151.76 
Account No.: 190-4510-28320-580270-PCP10TRAN60  
 190-4950-38170-580270-PCP10TRAN60  
Funding Source: Federal Highway Administration & Certificates of Obligation  
District(s): 2 & 8 

 
This is a Low Bid, unit price contract. 
 
The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as 
indicated to BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS INC. the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and 
that International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. be deem non- on General Conditions 2L Section 7 – The 
bid was in a form other than the official bid form issued by the Owner. The award is contingent upon 
compliance with Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) requirements as established in special 
provision 000-007 of this contract.  
 
It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any 
necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this 
award. Contingent upon compliance with DBE requirements.  
 
Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, 
invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower 
than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.  
 
As part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further 
authorization from City Council approve contract change orders necessary for proper contract 
administration in accordance with Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) requirements which 
do not revise the estimated award and change orders that are in accordance with applicable law.  
 































































“Delivering Outstanding Services”

District 2 and 8
Dyer RTS Pedestrian Enhancements

November 28, 2017

CSJ No. 0167-02-815
Solicitation No. 2017-815



“Delivering Outstanding Services”

Funding Source

2

Item Source Amount

Base Bid I TxDOT and CO’s $905,151.76

TOTAL TODAY’S REQUEST FOR ACTION $905,151.76



“Delivering Outstanding Services”

Scope of Work

3

• Enhance the pedestrian elements along the Dyer Rapid Transit 
System route

Improvements include the following:

• Sidewalk

• ADA  curb ramps

• Street trees and landscaping

• Median refuge 



“Delivering Outstanding Services”

Project Location Map

4



“Delivering Outstanding Services”

Project Location Map

5



“Delivering Outstanding Services”

Project Location Map

6



“Delivering Outstanding Services”

Project Location Map

7



“Delivering Outstanding Services”

Procurement Summary

This is a Low Bid, Unit Price Procurement
• Solicitation advertised for 21 days

• Four (4) firms submitted bids

• All 4 are local 

8



“Delivering Outstanding Services”

Questions / Comments

9


